

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

WRIT PETITION NO. 9992 OF 2016

Ramkrishna Bhagwan Phad

.. **PETITIONER**

VERSUS

The State of Maharashtra
& others

.. **RESPONDENTS**

Mr. V.D.Hon, Senior Counsel instructed by Mr. A.P. Deshmukh, advocate for petitioner.

Mr. K.N. Lokhande, AGP for the State.

Mr. S.S. Thombre, advocate for respondent no. 4.

=====

CORAM : R.M. BORDE &

K.K. SONAWANE, JJ.

DATE : 29th SEPTEMBER, 2016.

PER COURT :

Issue notice to respondents returnable on 27th October, 2016.

Learned AGP waives service of notice on behalf of respondents 1 and 2.

Learned counsel Mr. S.S. Thombre waives service of notice on behalf of respondent no. 4.

Hamdast permitted.

In the meanwhile, status quo be maintained.

**(K. K. SONAWANE)
JUDGE**

**(R. M. BORDE)
JUDGE**