

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 9992 OF 2016**

**RAMKRISHNA BHAGWAN PHAD  
VERSUS  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTR AND OTHERS**

--

None present for petitioner

Mr.S.B.Pulkundwar, AGP for respondent nos.1 and 2

Mr.P.R.Tandale, Advocate for respondent no.3

Mr.A.M.Kulkarni, Advocate for respondent no.4

--

**CORAM : S.V. GANGAPURWALA AND  
SANGITRAO S. PATIL, JJ.**

**DATE : APRIL 07, 2017**

**PER COURT :**

None present for the petitioner. The learned Counsel for the respondents are present. Stand over to 25.04.2017.

2. Interim relief granted earlier to continue till then only.

**[SANGITRAO S. PATIL, J.] [S.V. GANGAPURWALA, J.]**

kbp