

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT
BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD.**

WRIT PETITION NO.9992 OF 2016

Ramkrishna Bhagwan Phad ... Petitioner.

Versus

The State of Maharashtra
and others. ... Respondents.

...

Mr.A.P.Deshmukh, advocate for the petitioner.
Mr.S.B.Yawalkar, A.G.P. for the State.

...

**CORAM : S.V.GANGAPURWALA AND
SANGITRAO S. PATIL, JJ.**

Date : 25.04.2017.

PER COURT :

1. Learned A.G.P. seeks time.
2. Stand over to 7.6.2017.
3. Interim relief granted earlier to

continue till then.

(SANGITRAO S. PATIL, J.)

(S.V.GANGAPURWALA, J.)

asp/office/wp9992.16

