



(1)

wp9992.16

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

35 WRIT PETITION NO. 9992 OF 2016

RAMKRISHNA BHAGWAN PHAD
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTR AND OTHERS

None for the petitioner.
Ms.R.P. Gaur, AGP for the respondent-State.
Mr.P.R. Tandale, Advocate for respondent No.3.

**CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT &
SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, JJ.**
DATE : 26.03.2026

PC :-

01. None for the petitioner. Stand over to 23.04.2026. If the petition is not argued even on next date, this Court will be constrained to dismiss this petition for want of prosecution.

[SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, J.]

[KISHORE C. SANT, J.]